Custer County High School

KNOWLEDGE BOWL PARTICIPATION CONTRACT

Student Eligibility Requirements
Students must maintain eligibility to attend Knowledge Bowl meets.

Participation Standards

Participation in Knowledge Bowl is a privilege. Accordingly, students must meet certain
standards in order to earn the privilege of participation. At a minimum, the following standards
are required of all Knowledge Bowl participants.

Exhibit responsible, respectful, and trustworthy behavior to teammates and the coach.

Exert efforts to maintain a high level of academic achievement.

Comply with all team, school, and school system rules, regulations, and policies.

Exhibit appropriate behavior at all team and school-related activities.

In order to attend the monthly meet in Alamosa, students must attend either four
lunch practices or two lunch practices and one hour-long Friday practice. The
practice schedule is listed below.

Respect and comply with decisions made by the coach and athletic department.

Display good sportsmanship at all times.

Report to the coach any issues or developments that may affect eligibility status.
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Practice Schedule

Every Tuesday at lunch in the library, unless otherwise advised, and the following Fridays:
Friday, September 25"

Friday, October 23"

Friday, November 13"

Friday, December 11"

Friday, January 22™

Friday, February 19"

Friday, April 1%

Friday, April 29"

Meet Schedule

Thursday, September 17"

Thursday, October 15"

Thursday, November 5"

Thursday, December 3"

Thursday, January 7

Tuesday, January 26" (Qualification for State)
Thursday, February 25"

Thursday, April 7

Thursday, May 5"

Signature of Parent or Legal Guardian Date

Signature of Student Date



